



Regulation of the Rector of Gdańsk University of Technology No. 47/2023 of 9 November 2023

adopting the manner of submitting and delivering letters in administrative proceedings for admissio to the bachelor's and master's degree studies at Gdańsk University of Technology.

Pursuant to Art. 23(1)(2)(2), Art 358a of the Act of 20 July 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science (consolidated text: Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742, as amended) and §24(3) and (4)(2) of the Statute of Gdańsk University of Technology, the Rector has adopted this regulation:

- §1 As of 10 December 2023, Gdańsk University of Technology uses exclusively the university ICT platform named "Moja PG" for the purposes of submitting and delivering digital letters, including administrative decisions in ongoing administrative procedures for admission to the bachelor's and master's degree studies.
- **§2** This regulation enters into force on the day of its adoption.

Rector

Prof. Krzysztof Wilde, corresponding member of PAS PAS